THE LARSMONT LINE

Larsmont Community Club • Spring 2008



Home of the Little Red Schoolhouse

If you are a resident of Larsmont, full or part-time, we invite you to get involved in the community. Join the Larsmont Community Club for only \$10 per year. Paid members get one free use of the Little Red Schoolhouse during the year, Come to the annual meeting, May 19, 2008, at 7 p.m. for more information.

Color copies of this and past newsletters are located on the Larsmont Website

www.larsmont.org

Attend the Annual Meeting May 19 at Larmont's Little Red Schoolhouse

The annual meeting of the **▲** Larsmont Community Club will be held at the Little Red Schoolhouse on Monday, May 19, 2008. All Larsmont area residents are invited to attend. President Bill Tranah will open the meeting at 7 p.m.

The major topic of discussion will be the annual community picnic and annual event in 2008. The

picnic last year was held near the end of August, but in previous years was toward the beginning of the month. Comparing the success of turnout between the two dates will help to decide a date for this year. All are welcome to contribute.

Another planned activity for the year is a painting party for upkeep of the historic Little Red Schoolhouse, Installation of slate siding was completed in 2007 by Gary, Greg and Steve Swanson. Initial coats of paint were applied by volunteers. Final painting will be done this year. Painting dates will be determined.



President Bill Tranah (left) and Secretary/Treasurer Marlys Wisch fundraiser, setting a date for the preside over the 2007 Community Club business meeting.

The business meeting is an open discussion on how the Community Club works in Larsmont. All residents can contribute suggestions for action to be taken. Other Club action will include the election of officers.

Any full or parttime resident can be a member of the Larsmont Community Club. Annual dues are \$10. Paid dues allows one free use of the Schoolhouse by the member. Dues and donations to the Building Fund should be sent to Larsmont Community Club secretary/treasurer Marlys Wisch.

Larsmont Community Calendar of Events

May -

Private Rummage Sale Friday-Saturday, May 16-17, 2008

Annual Community Club Meeting Monday, May 19, 2008, 7 p.m.

Pioneer School Days

North Shore Community School Thursday, May 22, 2008, 8 a.m.

St. John's School

Friday, May 23, 2008, 8 a.m.

Congdon School Friday, May 30, 2008, 8 a.m.

Lake County Recreation Board Thursday, June 26, 2008, 7 p.m.

September –

Private Art Classes (Helen Hartley) Friday-Saturday, Sept. 19-20, 2008

Send your Larsmont happenings to:

Events Larsmont Community Club 489 Swanson Rd. Larsmont, MN 55616

or e-mail to info@larsmont.org

Larsmont Community Club

701 Larsmont Road Larsmont, MN 55616

President
Bill Tranah

Vice President
Walt Barthell

Secretary/Treasurer

Marlys Wisch 218-834-5988 mwisch@lakenet.com

Building/Grounds David Falk

Flag Tender
Dale Isackson

Newsletter Editor
Paul Hayden

Visit the Community Website at: www.larsmont.org

- Community News
- Calendar of Events
- Links to Resources
- Story Contributions

Help keep the website active.

Send your info to: info@larsmont.org

Building Fund Continues to Increase

The Larsmont Community Club Building Maintenance Fund was begun in 2006 in an effort to raise money to maintain the Little Red Schoolhouse and make sure there are adequate resources for the minor and major repairs that come up over the years. Donations to the fund have totalled \$1330, to date.

- 2006 Donations -

In memory of Marvin Erickson
Mary Jo Giddings & Joyce
Muellerleile \$60
Charlene/John Barbknecht \$50
Beverly/Ken Erickson \$20
Walt Barthell \$100
John/Irene Quam \$100
Bill/Helen Tranah \$100
Ted/Ruth Wahlberg \$100
Charles/Carol Gunder \$50
Viola Hedvall \$50

Robert/Cherrol Soiseth \$25

Paul/Carlene Swirtz \$15

- 2007 DONATIONS
In honor of Milt & Blanche
Barthell
Anonymous \$200
In memory of David Stout
Geri Stout \$100
Anonymous \$100
Richard & Helen Murphy \$100
Al & Bev Ruberg \$100
Margaret Larson \$20
- 2008 DONATIONS (TO DATE) -

– 2008 DONATIONS (TO DATE) -In honor of Doris Sansom & Tim Murphy

Bev and Ken Erickson \$40

In 2008, funds are already accumulating. Residents are invited to donate cash to the fund. A donation of \$100 or more will be recognized publicly on a plaque in the Schoolhouse. Donations should be sent to Marlys Wisch, Larsmont Community Club secretary/treasurer, 489 Swanson Rd., Larsmont, MN 55616.



Home of the Little Red Schoolhouse

Larsmont Community Club

701 Larsmont Road Larsmont, MN 55616

